"... for the least of My brethren."

SUMMARY OF DONATIONS TO THE WWBT HEALTH FAIR

(Our "Challenge" : To raise P200,000.00 in 45 days -- 6/8 to 7/23)

As of July 15, 2013

Donors' Names (Province/State/etc)	Amount Pledged		Amount Remitted <u>Converted</u> <u>PhP Equivalent</u>		TOTAL REMITTANCES (RUNNING BALANCE)	
1 Aida R. Samson, OH	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	4,300.00
2 Jake/Charito Montano-Gomez, AL	\$	60.00	PhP	-	PhP	4,300.00
3 Dr. Bert M. Sanchez, CA	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	8,600.00
4 Anonymous 1, CA	\$	50.00	PhP	-	PhP	8,600.00
5 Dr Nene B Seneris, FL	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	12,900.00
6 Brendan Silva, CA	\$	50.00	PhP	2,150.00	PhP	15,050.00
7 Flotty Violeta, NY	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	19,350.00
8 Anonymous 2, Tanjay	PhP	4,000	PhP	-	PhP	19,350.00
9 Anonymous 3, Tanjay	PhP	1,000	PhP	1,000.00	PhP	20,350.00
10 Mr Masoud Parvinjah, CA	\$	20.00	PhP	860.00	PhP	21,210.00
11 Mr Mike Tolouee, CA	\$	20.00	PhP	860.00	PhP	22,070.00
12 Lillibeth Yap-Ybarra, NY	\$	50.00	PhP	2,150.00	PhP	24,220.00
13 Debbie Ymalay, NY	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	28,520.00
14 Cidni O. Mapa, Bacolod	Php	2,000	PhP	-	PhP	28,520.00
15 Let Me Remain Anonymous, IL	\$	100.00	PhP	-	PhP	28,520.00
16 Mrs Irenea T. Santiago, Dumaguete	PhP	4,000	PhP	-	PhP	28,520.00
17 Concerned Tanjayanon, Manila	PhP	4,300	PhP	-	PhP	28,520.00
18 Dolping/Charity Sevilla, Agusan del Norte	PhP	5,000	PhP	5,000.00	PhP	33,520.00
19 Anonymous Donors, LA Chapter	\$	250.00	PhP	10,750.00	PhP	44,270.00
20 Anonymous Donors, LA Chapter	\$	200.00	PhP	8,600.00	PhP	52,870.00
21 Anonymous Donors, LA Chapter	\$	150.00	PhP	6,450.00	PhP	59,320.00
22 Maldang Taala-Gomez, NY Chapter	\$	200.00	PhP	8,600.00	PhP	67,920.00
23 Anonymous Donors, LA Chapter	\$	300.00	PhP	12,900.00	PhP	80,820.00
24 Anonymous Donors, LA Chapter	\$	300.00	PhP	12,900.00	PhP	93,720.00
25 Florabelle Yuson-Nuique, CA	\$	100.00	PhP	4,300.00	PhP	98,020.00
26			PhP	98,020.00	PhP	98,020.00
27						

Private Notes (pls do not read :))

first responder (beautiful buena mano!)

"from Alaska with love" kono.

check mailed to Feb

will remit money upon arrival

kay cannot refuse his kid sister :)

kay he cannot refuse his wife ;)

with Flotty - NY

"mangayo lang unya ko'g souvenir t-shirt" kono

siya pud kono, souvenir t-shirt

Feb's officemate, likes "faith in the Tanjayanon"

"I hope to visit your town someday"

with Flotty - NY

with Flotty - NY

wife cannot refuse him

will XOOM donation

"mamyesta mi aron matonol ang cheke"

will deposit directly to Tanjay account

sent check with CD thru LBC

c/o Lu Zerna-Colgrove

c/o Zoelyn Yuson-Showkatian

c/o Armi Gayo-Cordeta

c/o Anita Olis-Moran c/o Lu Zerna-Colgrove

c/o lu Zerna-Colgrove

Former Proprietor of Botica Yuson in Tanjay

We have 8 days to go. And we still need about P102,000 to hit our goal of P200,000.00

Can the Tanjayanons make it? Yes, we can! Please help and send your donations to:

"TANJAY ASSOCIATION"

(In the Philippines:)

mail to

"RODOLFO CALUMPANG"

Feb Sibala

and mail to:

3520 Myrtle Ave

867 Rizal St

Long Beach, CA 90807

Tanjay City, Negros Oriental

Once more, you think we can make it? Yes, just have faith in the Tanjayanon!

Na hala,

Braddock Calumpang

(also for Badingding and Fr Junjun)